DATE 05/05/2025

14:42

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM APRIL

ACCOUNT NAME
2025 010 GENERAL FUND

2025 012

2025 017

2025 018

2025 020

PETTY
PETTY
PETTY
PETTY
PETTY
PETTY
PETTY
PETTY
PETTY
PETTY
PETTY
PETTY

CASH-LIBRARY
CASH-DISTRICT ATTORNEY
CASH-COUNTY CLERK
CASH-DISTRICT CLERK
CASH-CHILD SUPPORT
CASH~-SHERIFF
CASH-TAX COLLECTOR
CASH-JP#1

CASH-JP#3

CASH-JP#4

CASH-JP#5

CASH-TSF. STATIONS

PETTY CASH JURY FUND
CASH - JP

CASH -DC

CASH -CC

CASH - TAC

CASH-GENERAL FUND
TOBACCO - CASH

CASH - CARES
C. D. -CITIZENS BANK
TEX-POOL

C.D. TEXAS CAPITAL
C.D. VERITEX

C.D. TEXASBANK

C.D. BANK OZK

C.D. EAST WEST BANK
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE FUND
CASH - DC
CASH - TAC
CASH-ROAD & BRIDGE
C. D. -CITIZENS BANK
TEX~-POOL
C.D. EAST WEST BANK
C.D. BANK 0OZK

FUND TOTALS

LAW LIBRARY
CASH-LAW LIBRARY
C. D. -CITIZENS BANK
TEX-POOL
FUND TOTALS

TOWER GRANT
TOWER GRANT CASH
FUND TOTALS

RUSK COUNTY OFFICIALS FUND

CASH-OFFICIALS FUND

D.P.S. PENDING DRUG SEIZURE
SHERIFF PENDING DRUG SEIZURE

C. D. -CITIZENS BANK
TEX-POOL

BEGINNING
CASH BALANCE

300.00
.00
600.00
400.00
1,000.00
.00
4,150.00
200.00
50.00
75.00
100.00
215.00

.00

58,733.00
8,982.00
34,946.00
3,093,003.00
22,337,806.23
402,792.19
197,078.36

.00
0.00
0.00

33,140,430.78

523.00
1,266,064.00
10,109,071.26

.00

CASH
RECEIPTS

.00

.00
316,564.82
0

100
100
00

CASH
DISBURSEMENTS

.00
1,985,009.10-
404,263.21-
197,798.10-

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
EISB'IO‘O-II'

678,261.14~

TT,375,658.26

316, 56482

578 26T, 14 -

TO APRIL

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

300.00
.00
600.00
400.00
1,000.00

.00

4,150.00
200.00

50.00

75.00

100.00
215.00

.00
58,733.00
8,982.00
34,946.00
3,093,003.00
22,071,533.13

GEL103 PAGE

523.00
1,266,064.00
9,747,374.94

134,273.83 4,094.19 1,101.00~ 137,267.02
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00
134,273783 4,094.19 1,107.00- I137,267.02
.00 1,354.40 1,354.40~ .00

.00 1,354.40 1,354.40~ .00
1,779,677.55 36,338.77 11,039.24-~ 1,804,977.08
.00 .00 .00 .00
74,057.20 270.47 .00 74,327.67
.00 .00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

1



DATE 05/05/2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

14:42

ACCOUNT NAME

030

060

063

064

065

066

067

068

080

086

088

FUND TOTALS

HUMAN SERVICES
CASH-HUMAN SERVICES
C. D. -CITIZENS BANK
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

INTEREST & SINKING FUND
CASH-INT & SINKING
C. D. -CITIZENS BANK
TEX~-POOL
C.D. TEXAS CAPITAL

FUND TOTALS

ARPA

CASH- ARPA FUND

C.D. TEXAS CAPITAL

C.D. VERITEX

C.D. BANK 0OZK

C.D. EAST WEST BANK
FUND TOTALS

TCDP GRANTS

CASH-CITIZENS BANK

TCDP CASH CITIZENS
FUND TOTALS

CARES GRANT
FUND TOTALS

ELECTION CARES FUND
FUND TOTALS

SB22
SB 22 CASH

FUND TOTALS

OPIOID FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS

AIRPORT FUND
CASH~-AIRPORT MAINTENANCE
C. D. -CITIZENS BANK
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

RUSK CO. JUVENILE SERVICE

PETTY CASH
CASH-JUVENILE SERVICE #1
C.D. CITIZENS BANK
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

JUVENILE SERVICE

PETTY CASH~JUVENILE SERVICE

COMBINED STATEMENT

GEL103 PAGE

OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM APRIL

BEGINNING 7 CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
, , . 36,609.2Z2 11,039.24- 1,879,3047.75
2,974,718.49 10,864.97 1,393.35~ 2,984,190.11
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
2,974,718 .439 10,864.957 1,393.35- 2,984,1950.11
484,395.51 3,404.64 .00 487,800.15
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
484 ,395.51 3,404.64 .00 487,800.15
1,181,020.11 8,099.39 320,653.14~- 868,466.36
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
1,18T1,020.11 8,099.39 320,653.14- 868,466 .36
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
629,961.94 .00 63,507.84~ 566,454.10
.00 .00 .00 .00
629,961.94 .00 63,507.84- 566,454.10
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
750,483.65 183,306.14 88,485.69~ 845,304.10
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
750,483.65 183,306 .14 88,485.69~ 845,304.10

25.00 .00 .00
58,615.99- 115,098.42 11,203.97-
.00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00
58,590.99~ 115,098.42 11,203.57-~
.00 .00 .00

25.00
45,278.46
.00

.00

45,303 .46

.00



DATE 05/05/2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

2025

14:42 COMBINED STATEMENT

ACCOUNT NAME

089

090

093

096

097

098

099

CASH-JUVENILE SERVICE #2
C. D. -CITIZENS BANK
TEX~-POOL

FUND TOTALS

DISTRICT PROBATION
PETTY CASH-DISTRICT PROBATION
CASH-DISTRICT PROBATION
C. D. ~CITIZENS BANK
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

AVAILABLE SCHOOL

CASH~-AVAILABLE SCHOOL FUND

C. D. -CITIZENS BANK-51450.62
FUND TOTALS

CEMETERY FUND

MCNEIL CEMETERY-CASH

CASH - IRWIN CEMETERY
FUND TOTALS

GENERAL FIXED ASSETS
FUND TOTALS

LONG TERM DEBT
FUND TOTALS

PAYROLL
CASH-PAYROLL FUND
RUSK COUNTY INSURANCE TRUST
RUSK COUNTY 125 PLAN
C. D.- CITIZENS BANK
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

REGULAR FUND
CASH-REGULAR ACCOUNT
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

GRAND TOTALS

984,189.79

179,017.51

00
——I79,017.5T
54,029,49I.90

112081712-58

3,317,236.21
.00

OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM APRIL
BEGINNING CASH CASH

CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS
87,333.42 37,711.86 149,570.53~
.00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00
87,333.42 37,711 .86 1439,570.53-
100.00 .00 .00
237,749.35 21,709.56 43,823.00-
.00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00
237,845.35 21,709.5% 43,823.00-
57,949.99 211.64 5,201.95~
.00 .00 .00
57,945.99 21T.64 5,201.95-
5,782.25 21.12 .00
11,283.26 41.21 .00
17,065,571 62.33 .00
.00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00
34,554.66 886,120.90 442,462.14-
881,488.98 310,544.90 346,304.29-
68,146.15 12,076.78 .00
.00 .00 .00

.00 .00 .00

788,766.43-

3,314,282.73~
313111282::3—

6,985,9597.15

8,065,714.82-

TO APRIL

ENDING
CASH BALANCE
24,525.25-~
.00
.00
24,525.25-

100.00
215,635.91
.00

.00
215,735.91

52,959.68
.00
52,959.68

5,803.37
11,324.47
17,127.84

.00

478,213.42
845,729.59
80,222.93

T,40Z,165.94

181,970.9
0
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