ACCOUNT NAME	BEGINNING	CASH	CASH	ENDING
	CASH BALANCE	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	CASH BALANCE
2025 010 GENERAL FUND PETTY CASH-LIBRARY PETTY CASH-DISTRICT ATTORNEY PETTY CASH-COUNTY CLERK PETTY CASH-DISTRICT CLERK PETTY CASH-LID SUPPORT PETTY CASH-SHERIFF PETTY CASH-JP#1 PETTY CASH-JP#1 PETTY CASH-JP#3 PETTY CASH-JP#3 PETTY CASH-JP#5 CASH - DC CASH - DC CASH - DC CASH - CC CASH - TAC CASH-GENERAL FUND TOBACCO - CASH CASH - CARES C. DCITIZENS BANK TEX-POOL C.D. TEXAS CAPITAL C.D. VERITEX C.D. TEXASBANK C.D. BANK OZK C.D. EAST WEST BANK FUND TOTALS	300.00 .00 600.00 400.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 200.00 75.00 100.00 215.00 58,733.00 8,982.00 34,946.00 3,093,003.00 22,337,806.23 402,792.19 197,078.36 .00 .00 4,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 3,000,000.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	300.00 .00 600.00 400.00 1,000.00 200.00 200.00 75.00 100.00 215.00 .00 58,733.00 8,982.00 34,946.00 3,093,003.00 22,071,533.13 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .0
2025 012 ROAD & BRIDGE FUND CASH - DC CASH - TAC CASH-ROAD & BRIDGE C. DCITIZENS BANK TEX-POOL C.D. EAST WEST BANK C.D. BANK OZK FUND TOTALS	523.00	.00	.00	523.00
	1,266,064.00	.00	.00	1,266,064.00
	10,109,071.26	316,564.82	678,261.14-	9,747,374.94
	.00	.00	.00	.00
	.00	.00	.00	.00
	.00	.00	.00	.00
	.00	.00	.00	.00
2025 017 LAW LIBRARY CASH-LAW LIBRARY C. DCITIZENS BANK TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS		4,094.19 .00 .00 4,094.19	**	137,267.02 .00 .00 137,267.02
2025 018 TOWER GRANT TOWER GRANT CASH FUND TOTALS	.00	1,354.40 1,354.40	1,354.40- 1,354.40-	.00
2025 020 RUSK COUNTY OFFICIALS FUND CASH-OFFICIALS FUND D.P.S. PENDING DRUG SEIZURE SHERIFF PENDING DRUG SEIZURE C. DCITIZENS BANK TEX-POOL	1,779,677.55	36,338.77	11,039.24-	1,804,977.08
	.00	.00	.00	.00
	74,057.20	270.47	.00	74,327.67
	.00	.00	.00	.00

GEL103 PAGE

ACCOUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 1,853,734.75	CASH RECEIPTS 36,609.24	CASH DISBURSEMENTS 11,039.24-	ENDING CASH BALANCE 1,879,304.75
2025 030 HUMAN SERVICES CASH-HUMAN SERVICES C. DCITIZENS BANK TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	2,974,718.49 .00 .00 -2,974,718.49	10,864.97 .00 .00 10,864.97	1,393.35- .00 .00 1,393.35-	2,984,190.11 .00 .00 2,984,190.11
2025 060 INTEREST & SINKING FUND CASH-INT & SINKING C. DCITIZENS BANK TEX-POOL C.D. TEXAS CAPITAL FUND TOTALS	484,395.51 .00 .00 .00 484,395.51	3,404.64 .00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00	487,800.15 .00 .00 .00 487,800.15
2025 063 ARPA CASH- ARPA FUND C.D. TEXAS CAPITAL C.D. VERITEX C.D. BANK OZK C.D. EAST WEST BANK FUND TOTALS	1,181,020.11 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	8,099.39 .00 .00 .00 .00	320,653.14- .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	868,466.36 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00
2025 064 TCDP GRANTS CASH-CITIZENS BANK TCDP CASH CITIZENS FUND TOTALS	.00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00	.00	- 00 - 00 - 00
2025 065 CARES GRANT FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2025 066 ELECTION CARES FUND FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2025 067 SB22 SB 22 CASH FUND TOTALS	629,961.94 .00 629,961.94	.00	63,507.84- .00 63,507.84-	566,454.10 566,454.10
2025 068 OPIOID FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	.00	.00		
2025 080 AIRPORT FUND CASH-AIRPORT MAINTENANCE C. DCITIZENS BANK TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	750,483.65 .00 .00 750,483.65	183,306.14 .00 .00 183,306.14	88,485.69- .00 .00 88,485.69-	845,304.10 .00 .00 845,304.10
2025 086 RUSK CO. JUVENILE SERVICE PETTY CASH CASH-JUVENILE SERVICE #1 C.D. CITIZENS BANK TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	25.00 58,615.99- .00 .00 58,590.99-	.00 115,098.42 .00 .00 115,098.42	.00 11,203.97- .00 .00 11,203.97-	25.00 45,278.46 .00 .00 45,303.46
2025 088 JUVENILE SERVICE PETTY CASH-JUVENILE SERVICE	.00	.00	.00	.00

AC	COUNT NAME CASH-JUVENILE SERVICE #2 C. DCITIZENS BANK TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 87,333.42 .00 .00 87,333.42	CASH RECEIPTS 37,711.86 .00 .00 37,711.86	CASH DISBURSEMENTS 149,570.5300 .00 149,570.53-	ENDING CASH BALANCE 24,525.25- .00 .00 24,525.25-
2025 089	DISTRICT PROBATION PETTY CASH-DISTRICT PROBATION CASH-DISTRICT PROBATION C. DCITIZENS BANK TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	100.00 237,749.35 .00 .00 237,849.35	.00 21,709.56 .00 .00 21,709.56	.00 43,823.00- .00 .00 43,823.00-	100.00 215,635.91 .00 .00 215,735.91
2025 090	AVAILABLE SCHOOL CASH-AVAILABLE SCHOOL FUND C. DCITIZENS BANK-51450.62 FUND TOTALS	57,949.99 .00 57,949.99	211.64 .00 211.64	5,201.95- .00 5,201.95-	52,959.68 .00 52,959.68
2025 093	CEMETERY FUND MCNEIL CEMETERY-CASH CASH - IRWIN CEMETERY FUND TOTALS	5,782.25 11,283.26 17,065.51	21.12 41.21 62.33	.00	5,803.37 11,324.47 17,127.84
2025 096	GENERAL FIXED ASSETS FUND TOTALS		.00	.00	.00
2025 097	LONG TERM DEBT FUND TOTALS		.00	.00	.00
2025 098	PAYROLL CASH-PAYROLL FUND RUSK COUNTY INSURANCE TRUST RUSK COUNTY 125 PLAN C. D CITIZENS BANK TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	34,554.66 881,488.98 68,146.15 .00 .00 984,189.79	886,120.90 310,544.90 12,076.78 .00 .00 1,208,742.58	442,462.14- 346,304.29- .00 .00 .00 788,766.43-	478,213.42 845,729.59 80,222.93 .00 .00 1,404,165.94
2025 099	REGULAR FUND CASH-REGULAR ACCOUNT TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	179,017.51 .00 179,017.51	3,317,236.21 .00 3,317,236.21	3,314,282.73- .00 3,314,282.73-	181,970.99 .00 181,970.99
	GRAND TOTALS	54,029,491.90	6,985,997.15	8,065,714.82-	52,949,774.23